UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD		
APPLE INC.,		
Petitioner		
1 chilonol		
V.		
PARTHENON UNIFIED MEMORY ARCHITECTURE LLC		
Patent Owner		
Tatent Owner		
INTER DARTEC DEVIEW OF HIC DATENT NO. 5 012 700		
INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,812,789		
Case IPR No.: IPR2016-00923		

## WAIVER OF PATENT OWNER'S PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.107(b), Patent Owner, Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC hereby elects to waive its preliminary response in this *Inter Partes* Review No. 2016-00923. As indicated in the Trial Practice Guide, no adverse inference should be taken by this election. *See* Office Patent Trial Practice Guide, Fed. Reg. Vol. 77, No. 157 (2012) at Section II.C. This election shall not constitute a waiver or admission by Patent Owner with respect to any material set forth in the Petition.



Dated: May 26, 2016 By: /s/ Masood Anjom

Masood Anjom, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 62,167

Attorneys for Patent Owner Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture, LLC

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI & MENSING, P.C. 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77010 Telephone: 713-655-1101



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b) was served on this Thursday, May 26, 2016 by electronic mail to the following:

Lead Counsel for Apple Inc.	Back-up Counsel for Apple Inc.
Andrew S. Ehmke	David W. O'Brien
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700	2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219	Dallas, TX 75219
Email:	Email: david.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com
andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com	

Dated: May 26, 2016 By: /s/ Masood Anjom

Masood Anjom, Lead Counsel

Reg. No. 62,167

Attorneys for Patent Owner Parthenon Unified Memory Architecture LLC

AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS, ANAIPAKOS, ALAVI & MENSING P.C. 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500 Houston, TX 77010

Telephone: 713-655-1101

